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1.  Unplug or disconnect the appliance 
from the power supply before 
servicing.

2.  DO NOT operate any unit with a 
damaged cord or plug. Consult 
your local waste authority for 
information regarding available 
recycling and/or disposal options.

3.  DO NOT run cord under carpeting. 
DO NOT cover cord with throw 
rugs, runners, or similar coverings.  
DO NOT route cord under furniture 
or appliances. Keep cord away from 
high-traffic areas where it will not 
be tripped over.

4.  If the power cord is damaged, 
it must be replaced by the 
manufacturer, its service agent, or 
similarly qualified persons in order 
to avoid a hazard.

5.  This appliance is not intended for 
use by anyone (including children) 
with reduced physical, sensory 
or mental capabilities, or lack of 
experience and knowledge, unless 
they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible 
for their safety.

6.  Children should be supervised to 
ensure that they DO NOT play with 
the appliance.

7.  Cleaning and user maintenance 
shall not be made by children 
without supervision.

8.  Prior to cleaning or other 
maintenance, the appliance must 
be unplugged from the electrical 
outlet.

9.  DO NOT handle plug or appliance 
with wet hands.

10.  DO NOT use without filter in place.

11.  Only use Shark® branded filters and 
accessories.

12.  DO NOT damage the power cord:
 a)   DO NOT pull or carry appliance 

by the cord or use the cord as a 
handle.

 b)  DO NOT unplug by pulling on 
cord. Grasp the plug, not the 
cord.

 c)  DO NOT stand the appliance on 
the power cord, close a door on 
the cord, pull the cord around 
sharp corners, or leave the cord 
near heated surfaces.

13.  DO NOT use with any opening 
blocked; keep free of dust, lint, 
hair, and anything that may reduce 
airflow.

14.  DO NOT use if airflow is restricted. 
If the air paths become blocked, 
turn the appliance off and unplug 
from electrical outlet. Remove all 
obstructions before you plug in and 
turn on the unit again.

15.  DO NOT use if appliance is not 
working as it should, or has been 
dropped, damaged, left outdoors, 
or dropped into water.

16.  DO NOT place appliance on 
unstable surfaces such as chairs or 
tables.

17.  DO NOT use in the following areas:
 a) Wet or damp surfaces
 b) Outdoor areas
 c)  Spaces that are enclosed and 

may contain explosive or toxic 
fumes or vapors (lighter fluid, 
gasoline, kerosene, paint, 
paint thinners, mothproofing 
substances, or flammable dust)

18.  Turn off all controls before plugging 
in or unplugging the appliance.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

  WARNING 
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY:

READ ALL THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
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19.  Unplug from electrical outlet 
when not in use and before any 
maintenance or cleaning.

20.  Hand wash exterior/hard plastic/
non-electronic parts with water only. 
DO NOT immerse. Cleaning with 
chemicals could damage the unit.

21.  Make sure filter is in place after 
routine maintenance.

ANTI-ODOUR TECHNOLOGY
22. Observe the following when 

interacting with the Anti-Odour 
Technology cartridge. 
a)   DO NOT attempt to disassemble 

Anti-Odour Technology cartridge.
 b)   Avoid direct contact with the 

fragrance pod in the cartridge.
 c)   DO NOT directly inhale from the 

Anti-Odour Technology cartridge.
 d)   Keep away from children and 

pets.
 e)   Keep away from heat, sparks, and 

open flame.
 f)  DO NOT place in direct sunlight
FRAGRANCE CARTRIDGE FIRST AID
 a)   Avoid contact with fabrics and 

finished surfaces.
 b)   Eye contact: Remove contact 

lenses if present.  
Rinse continuously with water for 
several minutes

 c)   Skin contact: Wash hands 
thoroughly after handling. If 
irritation or rash develops, seek 
medical advice/attention.

 d)   Inhalation: Move person to fresh 
air if they are experiencing 
any respiratory symptoms. If 
symptoms persist, seek medical 
advice/attention.

 e)   Ingestion: DO NOT induce 
vomiting. Seek medical advice/
attention. 

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
visit qr.sharkclean.com/HP072EU or 

SCAN HERE 
USING YOUR SMARTPHONE CAMERA

FOR FULL INSTRUCTIONS OR TO PURCHASE ACCESSORIES.



Anti-Odour cartridge is optional 
Does not need to be inserted for the 

Air Purifier to function

SETTING UP YOUR AIR PURIFIER

Please be sure to read and save the warnings on other side 
prior to using your air purifier.

QUICK START GUIDE

1. DO NOT plug in the air purifier. First, carefully 
turn the air purifier upside down and place it 
on a level, floor surface. Rotate the filter door 
counter clockwise to the unlocked position to 
access the HEPA filter.

2. Take the HEPA filter out of its plastic 
packaging. Reinstall the HEPA filter in either 
orientation. 

3. With the HEPA filter reinstalled, twist  
the filter door clockwise until it clicks into 
place.

4.  Set up the air purifier on a flat, level, floor 
surface, at least 8cm (3 inches) away from 
walls and objects. 
Locate the Anti-Odour Technology cartridge 
and follow the instructions for how to insert 
the product.
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8cm  
minimum

4

1

BEFORE USE:  
Remove  

HEPA filter  
from plastic

Turn  
upside  
down

Twist until 
audible click

Insert 
Anti-Odour 
Technology  
Cartridge
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UNDERSTANDING YOUR AIR QUALITY

On the front display, the colour of the 
ring tells you about your air quality.

TRY THESE TIPS TO ENSURE  
CLEAN AIR CONFIDENCE.

•  Run on Auto Mode—Fan speeds will adjust 
automatically. As air quality decreases, the 
fan speed will increase. 

•  Optimise Performance in Eco Mode— 
After 100% air purification status is 
achieved for 5 minutes in Auto Mode, your 
air purifier will enter Eco Mode. The HEPA 
filter life will be optimised.

•  Maintain Mesh Dust Filters—When you see 
the red pulsing ring on the front display, 
check and clean both mesh dust filters to 
help keep your air purifier working optimally 
for longer. 

5. Carefully remove the yellow sticker on  
the front of the product to access the display 
panel.

 Plug the air purifier into an electrical outlet 
and press the power button on the top control 
panel.

6. When the air purifier power is on, it will begin 
to analyse the air quality, indicated by the 
rotating lights.

 After a few seconds, the air purifier will display 
the current air purification status.
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Remove plastic protect 
film then power on
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GOOD 
85-100%

FAIR
70-84%

POOR
0-69%

PM 2.5
Total particles 

that are the  
size of smoke.

PM 10
Total particles 

that are the size 
of dust.

CLEAN AIR
Percentage  
of air that is 

clean. 

PM 1.0
Total particles 

that are the size  
of allergens.*

LOWER AIR QUALITY HAPPENS
Potential causes:
• Cooking

• Burning Food

• Smoke

• Pollen

• Dust

• Cleaning

* Allergens refers to non-living matter.

TO SWITCH BETWEENPRESS

AIR QUALITY VIEWS



1.  Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker oder 
trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz, 
bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten 
durchführen.

2.  Verwenden Sie KEIN Gerät mit einem 
beschädigten Kabel oder Stecker. 
Wenden Sie sich an Ihre örtliche 
Abfallbehörde, um Informationen 
über verfügbare Recycling- und/
oder Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten zu 
erhalten.

3.  Das Kabel NICHT unter 
Teppichboden verlegen. Das Kabel 
NICHT mit Teppichen, Läufern oder 
Ähnlichem bedecken. Das Kabel 
NICHT unter Möbelstücken oder 
Haushaltsgeräten durchführen. 
Verlegen Sie das Kabel nicht in stark 
frequentierten Bereichen und achten 
Sie darauf, dass niemand darüber 
stolpern kann.

4.  Wenn das Stromkabel beschädigt 
ist, muss es vom Hersteller, seinem 
Kundendienst oder einer ähnlich 
qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht 
werden, um Gefahren zu vermeiden.

5.  Dieses Gerät ist nicht zur 
Verwendung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kinder) mit 
eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen 
Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder 
Erfahrung und Kenntnis bestimmt, es 
sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre 
Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person 
beaufsichtigt oder in die Benutzung 
des Geräts eingewiesen.

6.  Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie NICHT 
mit dem Gerät spielen.

7.   Die Reinigung und durch den 
Anwender vorzunehmende 
Wartungsarbeiten dürfen von 
Kindern nur unter Aufsicht 
vorgenommen werden.

8.   Vor der Reinigung oder anderen 
Wartungsarbeiten muss das Gerät 
von der Steckdose getrennt werden.

9.  Berühren Sie den Stecker oder das 
Gerät NIE mit nassen Händen.

10.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät NICHT 
ohne eingesetzten Filter.

11.  Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Filter 
und Zubehör der Marke Shark®.

12.  Beschädigen Sie KEINESFALLS das 
Stromkabel: 
a)  Ziehen oder tragen Sie das Gerät 

NICHT am Kabel und benutzen Sie 
das Kabel nicht als Griff

 b)  Entfernen Sie den Stecker NICHT, 
indem Sie am Stromkabel ziehen. 
Greifen Sie den Stecker, nicht das 
Kabel.

 c)  Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT auf 
das Stromkabel, verlegen Sie 
das Kabel nicht durch Türen, die 
geschlossen werden, führen Sie 
das Kabel nicht um scharfkantige 
Ecken und halten Sie das Kabel von 
heißen Oberflächen fern.

13.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät NICHT, 
wenn Öffnungen blockiert sind; 
halten Sie es frei von Staub, Fusseln, 
Haaren und allem, was den Luftstrom 
beeinträchtigen könnte

14.  Benutzen Sie das Gerät NICHT, 
wenn der Luftstrom von Düse oder 
Zubehör eingeschränkt ist. Wenn 
der Luftstrom blockiert ist, schalten 
Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den 
Stecker aus der Steckdose. Entfernen 
Sie alle Blockaden, bevor Sie das 
Gerät wieder in Betrieb nehmen.

15.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät NICHT, 
wenn es NICHT ordnungsgemäß 
funktioniert, fallen gelassen, 
beschädigt oder im Freien stehen 
gelassen wurde oder ins Wasser 
gefallen ist.

16.  Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT auf 
instabile Oberflächen wie Stühle oder 
Tische.

17.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät NICHT in 
folgenden Bereichen: 
a) Auf feuchten oder nassen 
Oberflächen 
b) In Außenbereichen 
c)  In geschlossenen Räumen, 

die explosive oder giftige 
Dämpfe enthalten können 
(Feuerzeugbenzin, Kraftstoff, 
Kerosin, Farben und Lacke, 
Farbverdünner, Mottenschutzmittel 
oder brennbarer Staub)

18.  Schalten Sie alle Bedienelemente aus, 
bevor Sie das Gerät einstecken oder 
ausstecken.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
NUR FÜR DEN HAUSHALTSGEBRAUCH

  WARNUNG 
UM DIE GEFAHR VON BRÄNDEN, STROMSCHLÄGEN ODER VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERRINGERN:

BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DEM GEBRAUCH.



D
EU

TS
C

H

19.  Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der 
Steckdose, wenn Sie das Gerät nicht 
benutzen und bevor Sie es warten 
oder reinigen.

20.  Waschen Sie das Gerät nur von Hand 
und mit Wasser. Das Waschen mit 
Reinigungsmitteln könnte das Gerät 
beschädigen.

21.  Vergessen Sie nicht, den Filter nach 
der regelmäßigen Wartung stets 
wieder korrekt einzusetzen.

ANTI-ODOUR-TECHNOLOGIE
22.  Folgendes ist beim Umgang mit der 

Anti-Odour-Kartusche zu beachten.
 a)  Versuchen Sie NICHT, die Anti-

Odour-Kartusche zu zerlegen.
 b)  Vermeiden Sie den direkten 

Kontakt mit der Duftkapsel in der 
Kartusche.

 c)  Inhalieren Sie NICHT direkt aus der 
Anti-Odour-Kartusche.

 d)  Von Kindern und Haustieren 
fernhalten.

 e)  Von Hitze, Funken und offenem 
Feuer fernhalten.

 f)  NICHT dem direkten Sonnenlicht 
aussetzen.

DUFT-KARTUSCHE ERSTE HILFE 
 a)  Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt 

mit Stoffen und versiegelten 
Oberflächen.

 b)  Augenkontakt: Entfernen Sie ggf. 
die Kontaktlinsen. 
Einige Minuten bei laufendem 
Wasser gründlich mit Wasser 
ausspülen.

 c)  Hautkontakt: Nach Hautkontakt 
die Hände gründlich waschen. 
Wenn eine Reizung oder 
Ausschlag auftritt, ärztlichen Rat 
einholen/einen Arzt aufsuchen.

 d)  Einatmen: Falls 
Atemwegssymptome auftreten, 
bringen Sie die Person an die 
frische Luft. Wenn die Symptome 
anhalten, holen Sie ärztlichen Rat 
ein.

 e)  Verschlucken: Lösen Sie KEIN 
Erbrechen aus. Holen Sie 
ärztlichen Rat ein/suchen Sie 
einen Arzt auf.

DIESE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN UND 
AUFBEWAHREN

qr.sharkclean.com/HP072EU besuchen oder
HIER MIT DER KAMERA IHRES SMARTPHONES SCANNEN 

FÜR EINE AUSFÜHRLICHE ANLEITUNG ODER ZUM KAUF VON ZUBEHÖR.



Duft-Kartusche ist optional
Muss nicht eingesetzt werden, damit 

der Luftreiniger funktioniert

EINRICHTUNG DES LUFTREINIGERS

Bitte lesen Sie die Warnhinweise auf der Rückseite, bevor Sie den 
Luftreiniger in Betrieb nehmen, und bewahren Sie sie auf.

KURZANLEITUNG

1. Schließen Sie den Luftreiniger NICHT 
an. Drehen Sie den Luftreiniger zunächst 
vorsichtig um und platzieren Sie ihn auf einer 
ebenen Fläche. Drehen Sie die Filterklappe 
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn in die entriegelte 
Position, um auf den HEPA-Filter zuzugreifen.

2. Nehmen Sie dann den HEPA-Filter aus der 
Plastikverpackung. Setzen Sie den HEPA-
Filter in beliebiger Ausrichtung wieder ein.

3. Wenn der HEPA-Filter wieder eingesetzt ist, 
drehen Sie die Filterklappe im Uhrzeigersinn, 
bis sie mit einem Klicken einrastet.

4.  Stellen Sie den Luftreiniger auf einer flachen, 
ebenen Fläche auf, die mindestens 8 cm von 
Wänden und Gegenständen entfernt ist.

 Suchen Sie die Anti-Geruchs-Technologie-
Kartusche und beachten Sie die Anweisungen 
zum Einsetzen des Produkts.

3
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VOR DEM 
GEBRAUCH: 

Entfernen Sie 
den Kunststoff 

vom HEPA-
Filter.

mindestens 
8 cm

4

1

Umdrehen

Drehen 
Sie, bis ein 
Klicken zu 
hören ist.

Anti-Odour-
Kartusche 
einsetzen
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IHRE LUFTQUALITÄT VERSTEHEN

Auf der Vorderseite des Displays gibt die Farbe 
des Rings Auskunft über Ihre Luftqualität.

DIESE SCHRITTE GARANTIEREN 
SAUBERE LUFT

•  Automatischer Betrieb – Die 
Gebläsegeschwindigkeit wird automatisch 
angepasst. Bei abnehmender Luftqualität 
erhöht sich die Lüftergeschwindigkeit.

•  Optimierte Leistung im Eco-Modus— 
Wenn im Auto-Modus fünf Minuten lang ein 
Luftreinigungsstatus von 100 % beibehalten 
wird, wechselt Ihr Luftreiniger in den Eco-
Modus.

•  Wartung der Mesh-Staubfilter—Wenn Sie den 
roten pulsierenden Ring auf dem vorderen 
Display sehen, überprüfen und reinigen Sie 
beide Mesh-Staubfilter, damit Ihr Luftreiniger 
länger optimal funktioniert.

5. Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den gelben Aufkleber 
auf der Vorderseite des Geräts, um Zugang 
zum Anzeigefeld zu haben.

 Schließen Sie den Luftreiniger an eine 
Steckdose an und betätigen Sie die Ein-/
Ausschalttaste oben im Bedienfeld.

6. Sobald der Luftreiniger eingeschaltet ist, 
beginnt er mit der Analyse der Luftqualität, was 
durch die rotierenden Lichter angezeigt wird.

 Nach ein paar Sekunden zeigt der Luftreiniger 
den aktuellen Luftreinigungsstatus an.
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GUT 
85-100%

DURCH-
SCHNITT-

LICH
70-84%

SCHLECHT
0-69%

sharkhomeUK

Entfernen Sie die Plastikschutzfolie 
und schalten Sie das Gerät ein

5

PM 2.5
Partikel 

insgesamt mit 
der Größe von 

Rauch.

PM 10
Partikel 

insgesamt mit 
der Größe von 

Staub.

SAUBERE 
LUFT 

Prozent  
saubere Luft.

PM 1.0
Partikel 

insgesamt mit 
der Größe von 

Allergenen.*

SCHLECHTERE LUFTQUALITÄT KANN VORKOMMEN
Mögliche Ursachen:
• Kochen

• Verbranntes     
   Essen

• Rauch

• Pollen

• Staub

• Reinigung

* Allergene bezieht sich auf unbelebte Materie.

DRÜCKEN SIE,        UM ZWISCHEN 
LUFTQUALITÄT-ANZEIGEN ZU 

WECHSELN



1.  Débranchez l’appareil ou coupez son 
alimentation électrique avant tout 
entretien.

2.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil avec un 
câble d’alimentation ou une prise 
endommagés. Consultez les autorités 
locales chargées des déchets pour 
obtenir des informations sur les 
possibilités de recyclage et/ou de mise 
au rebut.

3.  Ne faites PAS passer le cordon 
d’alimentation sous un revêtement de 
sol souple, type moquette. Ne faites PAS 
passer le cordon d’alimentation sous, 
un chemin d’escalier, un tapis de couloir, 
etc. Ne faites PAS passer le cordon 
d’alimentation sous un meuble ou un 
appareil. 
Placez le cordon d'alimentation loin des 
zones de passage et à un endroit où l'on 
ne risque pas de trébucher dessus.

4.  Si le cordon d’alimentation est 
endommagé, il doit être remplacé par 
le fabricant, son représentant ou toute 
autre personne ayant des qualifications 
similaires afin d’éviter les risques.

5.  Cet appareil n’est pas conçu pour être 
utilisé par des personnes (y compris les 
enfants) dont les capacités physiques 
sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, 
ou présentant un manque d’expérience 
et de connaissances, à moins que celles-
ci ne soient supervisées ou aient reçu 
des instructions concernant l’utilisation 
de l’appareil par une personne 
responsable de leur sécurité.

6.  Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin 
qu’ils ne jouent PAS avec l’appareil.

7.  Le nettoyage et l’entretien par 
l’utilisateur ne doivent pas être effectués 
par des enfants sans surveillance.

8.  Avant tout nettoyage ou entretien, 
l’appareil doit être débranché de la prise 
électrique.

9.  Ne manipulez PAS la prise ou l’appareil 
avec les mains mouillées.

10.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil sans le filtre.
11.  Utilisez uniquement des filtres et 

accessoires de la marque Shark®.

12.  Veillez à NE PAS endommager le cordon 
d’alimentation : 
a)  NE PAS déplacer ou transporter 

l’appareil en tirant sur le cordon 
d’alimentation ou en s’en servant 
comme d’une poignée.

 b)  NE PAS débrancher l’appareil en tirant 
sur le cordon d’alimentation. Saisir la 
fiche, pas le cordon d’alimentation.

 c)  NE PAS poser l’appareil sur le cordon 
d’alimentation, coincer le cordon dans 
une porte, tendre le cordon sur des 
arêtes tranchantes ou des angles vifs, 
ou laisser le cordon à proximité de 
surfaces chaudes.

13.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil avec une 
ouverture bouchée ; enlevez la 
poussière, les peluches, les poils, les 
cheveux et tout ce qui peut gêner le flux 
d’air. 

14.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil si l’air ne circule 
pas correctement. Si les passages d’air 
sont bouchés, éteignez l’appareil et 
débranchez-le de la prise électrique. 
Débouchez les passages d’air avant de 
rebrancher et rallumer l’appareil.

15.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil s’il ne fonctionne 
pas correctement, s’il est tombé au sol 
ou dans l’eau, ou s’il a été endommagé 
ou laissé à l’extérieur.

16.  Ne posez PAS l’appareil sur des surfaces 
instables, par exemple des chaises ou 
des tables.

17.  N’utilisez PAS l’appareil dans les endroits 
suivants :

 a) Surfaces humides ou mouillées
 b) Zones extérieures
 c)  Espaces fermés pouvant contenir 

des vapeurs ou fumées explosives 
ou toxiques (essence à briquet, 
carburant, kérosène, peinture, diluants 
à peinture, produits antimites ou 
poussières inflammables)

18.  Désactivez toutes les commandes avant 
de brancher ou de débrancher l’appareil.

19.  Débranchez l’appareil de la prise 
électrique lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé et 
avant de procéder à son entretien ou son 
nettoyage.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
APPAREIL DESTINÉ UNIQUEMENT À UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE

  AVERTISSEMENT 
AFIN DE RÉDUIRE LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE, DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU DE BLESSURE :

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES CES CONSIGNES AVANT UTILISATION.



FR
A

N
Ç

A
IS

20.  Lavez à la main, avec de l’eau 
uniquement. Le nettoyage avec 
des produits chimiques pourrait 
endommager l’appareil.

21.  Après le nettoyage de routine, assurez-
vous que le filtre est bien remis en place.

TECHNOLOGIE ANTI-ODEURS
22.  Lors de l’interaction avec la cartouche 

anti-odeurs, respectez les consignes 
suivantes :

 a)  NE PAS essayer de démonter la 
cartouche anti-odeurs.

 b)  Éviter tout contact direct avec le 
diffuseur de parfum de la cartouche.

 c)  NE PAS inhaler directement le parfum 
provenant de la cartouche anti-
odeurs.

 d)  NE PAS laisser à la portée des enfants 
et des animaux de compagnie.

 e)  Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur, des 
étincelles et des flammes nues.

 f)  NE PAS exposer à la lumière directe 
du soleil.

CARTOUCHE DE PARFUM : PREMIERS 
SECOURS
 a)  Éviter tout contact avec les tissus et 

les surfaces finies.
 b)  Contact avec les yeux : retirer les 

lentilles de contact, le cas échéant. 
Rincer en continu à l’eau pendant 
plusieurs minutes.

 c)  Contact avec la peau : Se laver 
soigneusement les mains après 
manipulation. 
En cas d’irritation ou d’éruption 
cutanée, consulter un médecin.

 d)  Inhalation : déplacer la personne vers 
une source d’air frais si elle présente 
des symptômes respiratoires. Si les 
symptômes persistent, consulter un 
médecin.

 e)  Ingestion : NE PAS provoquer le 
vomissement. Consulter un médecin.

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT ET CONSERVEZ 
CETTE NOTICE D’UTILISATION

consultez qr.sharkclean.com/HP072EU ou
SCANNEZ CE CODE AVEC L’APPAREIL 

PHOTO DE VOTRE TÉLÉPHONE

POUR CONSULTER LA NOTICE D’UTILISATION COMPLÈTE 
OU ACHETER DES ACCESSOIRES.



Retournez 
l’appareil

Cartouche anti-odeur facultative
N’a pas besoin d’être insérée pour 
que le purificateur d’air fonctionne

INSTALLATION DE VOTRE PURIFICATEUR D’AIR

Avant d’utiliser votre purificateur d’air, veuillez lire et conserver les 
consignes de sécurité au verso.

GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE

1. Ne branchez PAS le purificateur d’air. Commencez 
par retourner délicatement le purificateur d’air et 
le placer sur une surface plane. Faites pivoter la 
porte du filtre dans le sens inverse des aiguilles 
d’une montre, en position déverrouillée, pour 
accéder au filtre HEPA.

2. Sortez le filtre HEPA de son emballage 
plastique. Réinstallez le filtre HEPA dans un 
sens ou dans l’autre.

3. Lorsque le filtre HEPA est réinstallé, tournez la 
porte du filtre dans le sens des aiguilles d’une 
montre, jusqu’à entendre un clic.

4. Installez le purificateur d’air sur une surface 
plane, à au moins 8 cm des murs et objets 
environnants.

 Localisez la cartouche de technologie anti-
odeur et suivez les instructions pour insérer 
le produit.
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AVANT 
UTILISATION : 

Retirez le 
filtre HEPA du 

plastique

8 cm  
minimum

1

Tournez 
jusqu’à 

entendre un 
clic

Insérez la 
cartouche 

anti-odeurs

4
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0-69%
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COMPRENDRE LA QUALITÉ DE VOTRE AIR

À l’avant du panneau de commande, la couleur 
de l’anneau vous indique la qualité de votre air

POUR PURIFIER L’AIR DANS VOTRE 
MAISON, ESSAYEZ CES QUELQUES 

ASTUCES.
•  Utilisez le mode Auto:  la vitesse du ventilateur 

s’ajuste automatiquement. Si la qualité de l’air 
diminue, la vitesse du ventilateur augmente.

•  Optimisez les performances en mode Éco:  
Lorsque la qualité de l’air atteint 100 % pendant 
5 minutes en mode Auto, votre purificateur d’air 
passe en mode Éco.

•  Nettoyez les tamis à poussière: lorsque 
l’anneau clignote en rouge sur le panneau de 
commande avant, vérifiez et nettoyez les deux 
tamis à poussière pour que votre purificateur 
d’air fonctionne plus longtemps de manière 
optimale.

5. Retirez soigneusement l'autocollant jaune 
situé à l'avant du produit afin d'accéder au 
paneau d'affichage.

 Branchez le purificateur d’air sur une 
prise électrique et appuyez sur le bouton 
d’alimentation situé sur la partie supérieure 
du panneau de commande.

6. Lorsque le purificateur d’air est sous tension, 
il commence l’analyse de la qualité de l’air, 
indiquée par les signaux lumineux rotatifs.

 Après quelques secondes, le purificateur d’air 
affiche le statut de la qualité actuelle de l’air.
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Retirez le film de protection en 
plastique, puis mettez en marche

5

PM 2.5
Total de  

particules 
qui sont de 
la taille de 

fumée

PM 10
Total de  

particules qui 
sont de la taille 
de poussière

POUR 
PURIFIER

Pourcentage 
d’air pur.

PM 1.0
Total de  

particules qui 
sont de la taille 
d’allergènes.*

RAISONS POUR UNE MOINDRE QUALITÉ DE L’AIR 
Causes potentielles:
• Cuisson

• Nourriture  
   brûlée

• Fumée

• Pollen

• Poussière

• Nettoyage

* Les allergènes font référence aux matières 
   non vivantes.

APPUYEZ       POUR PASSER ENTRE 
LES VISUALISATIONS DE QUALITÉ  

DE L’AIR



1.  Desenchufa o desconecta 
el producto de la fuente de 
alimentación antes de tratar de 
reparar cualquier fallo o realizar 
cualquier tarea de mantenimiento.

2.   NO uses el producto si el cable 
o el enchufe están dañados. 
Consulte a las autoridades locales 
competentes en materia de 
residuos para obtener información 
sobre las opciones de reciclaje y/o 
eliminación disponibles.

3.   NO pases el cable por debajo de 
moquetas. NO cubras el cable 
con alfombras, moquetas o 
revestimientos similares. 
 NO coloques el cable debajo de 
muebles o electrodomésticos. 
Coloque el cable lejos de zonas 
muy transitadas y donde no se 
pueda tropezar con él.

4.  Si el cable de alimentación sufre 
daños, lo deberá sustituir el 
fabricante, un técnico autorizado 
o personal igualmente cualificado 
para evitar riesgos.

5.  Este producto no deben usarlo 
personas (incluidos niños) con 
facultades físicas, sensoriales 
o intelectuales disminuidas, o 
que carezcan de la experiencia 
y los conocimientos necesarios, 
salvo que las supervise e instruya 
específicamente otra persona 
responsable de su seguridad.

6.  Se debe supervisar a los niños para 
asegurarse de que 
 NO jueguen con el producto.

7.  Los niños no deben encargarse de 
la limpieza ni el mantenimiento del 
producto sin supervisión.

8.  Antes de la limpieza u otro tipo 
de mantenimiento, el producto 
debe desenchufarse de la toma de 
corriente.

9.   NO manipules el enchufe ni el 
producto con las manos mojadas.

10.   NO utilices el producto sin el filtro 
instalado.

11.   Utiliza exclusivamente filtros y 
accesorios de la marca Shark®.

12.   NO dañes el cable:
 a)   NO tires del cable para desplazar 

ni transportar el producto, ni lo 
utilices como mango.

 b)   NO tires del cable para 
desenchufar el producto. Coge el 
enchufe, no el cable.

 c)   NO coloques el producto sobre el 
cable, ni atrapes el cable al cerrar 
las puertas, ni tires del cable en 
esquinas afiladas ni lo dejes cerca 
de superficies calientes.

13.   NO utilices el producto si tiene 
alguna abertura obstruida; mantén 
las aberturas libres de polvo, 
pelusas, pelos y cualquier cosa que 
pueda reducir el flujo de aire.

14.   NO utilices el producto si el flujo de 
aire es limitado. Si los conductos 
de aire se obstruyen, apaga el 
producto y desenchúfalo de la 
toma de corriente. Desatasca las 
piezas antes de volver a conectar y 
encender la unidad.

15.   NO utilices el producto si no 
funciona como debería, o se 
ha caído, dañado, dejado a la 
intemperie o sumergido en agua.

16.   NO coloques el producto sobre 
superficies inestables como sillas o 
mesas.

17.   NO lo utilices en este tipo de 
lugares:

 a) Superficies húmedas o mojadas
 b) Lugares al aire libre
 c)  Espacios cerrados que 

puedan contener humos o 
gases explosivos o tóxicos 
(líquido combustible, gasolina, 
queroseno, pintura, disolventes 
de pintura, sustancias antipolillas 
o polvo inflamable)

18.  Apaga el producto antes de 
enchufarlo o desenchufarlo.

19.  Desenchufa el producto de la toma 
de corriente cuando no lo estés 
usando y antes de realizar cualquier 
tarea de mantenimiento o limpieza. 

20.  Lávalo a mano únicamente con 
agua. La limpieza con productos 
químicos podría dañar la unidad.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
SOLO PARA USO DOMÉSTICO

  ADVERTENCIA 
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO, DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA O LESIONES:

LEE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO.
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21.  Asegúrate de que el filtro 
se haya colocado en su sitio 
después de realizar las tareas de 
mantenimiento rutinarias.

TECNOLOGÍA ANTIOLORES
22.  Ten en cuenta lo siguiente al 

interactuar con el cartucho con 
tecnología antiolores.

 a)   NO intentes desmontar el 
cartucho con tecnología 
antiolores.

 b)  Evita el contacto directo con 
la cápsula de fragancia en el 
cartucho.

 c)   NO inhales directamente 
del cartucho con tecnología 
antiolores. 

 d)   Mantenlo lejos de niños y 
mascotas.

 e)  Mantenlo lejos de fuentes de 
calor, chispas y llama abierta.

 f)  NO lo expongas a la luz solar 
directa.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS RELACIONADOS 
CON EL CARTUCHO DE FRAGANCIAS
 a)  Evita que entre en contacto con 

tejidos y superficies pulidas.
 b)  Contacto con los ojos: en caso 

de llevar lentillas, quítatelas. 
Enjuágate los ojos con 
abundante agua durante varios 
minutos.

 c)  Contacto con la piel: lávate 
bien las manos después de 
manipularlo. 
En caso de que se produzca 
alguna irritación o sarpullido, 
consulta con un médico o acude 
a un centro médico.

 d)  En caso de inhalación: lleva a 
la persona a que respire aire 
fresco si experimenta algún 
síntoma respiratorio. Si los 
síntomas persisten, consulta con 
un médico o acude a un centro 
médico.

 e)  En caso de ingestión: NO 
provoques el vómito. Consulta 
con un médico o acude a un 
centro médico.

LEE Y GUARDA ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES

visita qr.sharkclean.com/HP072EU o 
ESCANEA ESTE CÓDIGO QR CON LA 

CÁMARA DE TU TELÉFONO

PARA OBTENER LAS INSTRUCCIONES 
COMPLETAS O ADQUIRIR ACCESORIOS.



Ponlo boca
abajo

El cartucho antiolor es opcional
No es necesario insertarlo para que el 

purificador de aire funcione

CÓMO CONFIGURAR EL PURIFICADOR DE AIRE

Asegúrate de leer y guardar las advertencias del anverso antes 
de usar el purificador de aire.

GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO

1. NO enchufes el purificador de aire. Primero, 
coloca con cuidado el purificador de aire 
en posición invertida sobre una superficie 
nivelada. Gira la tapa del filtro en el sentido 
contrario de las agujas del reloj hasta la 
posición de desbloqueo para acceder al filtro 
de aire de partículas de alta eficiencia.

2. A continuación, saca el filtro de aire de 
partículas de alta eficiencia de su embalaje 
de plástico. Vuelve a instalar el filtro en 
cualquiera de las dos orientaciones.

3. Una vez hayas reinstalado el filtro de aire de 
partículas de alta eficiencia, gira la tapa del 
filtro en el sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta 
que encaje en su sitio.

4. Coloca el producto en una superficie plana 
y nivelada a una distancia mínima de 8 cm 
de paredes y objetos.

 Localiza el cartucho con tecnología 
antiolores y sigue las instrucciones para 
insertar el producto.

3

2

ANTES DE
USAR: retira el
filtro de aire
de partículas

de alta
eficiencia del

plástico

8 cm
mínimo

4

1

Gíralo hasta
que se oiga

un clic

Inserta el
cartucho con

tecnología
antiolores
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COMPRENDER LA CALIDAD DEL AIRE

En la parte frontal de la pantalla, el color del 
anillo te informa sobre la calidad del aire.

SIGUE ESTOS CONSEJOS PARA 
GARANTIZAR UN AIRE LIMPIO.

•  Activa el modo automático: se ajustará la velocidad 
del ventilador automáticamente. Si la calidad del aire 
disminuye, la velocidad del ventilador aumentará.

•  Optimiza el rendimiento en modo Eco: 
Tras haber alcanzado un estado de purificación del 
aire del 100 % durante cinco minutos en el modo 
Automático, tu purificador de aire entrará en el modo 
Eco. Se optimizará la vida útil del filtro de aire de 
partículas de alta eficiencia.

•  Realiza un mantenimiento de los filtros de polvo de 
malla: cuando veas que el anillo parpadea en rojo en 
la pantalla frontal, comprueba y limpia los dos filtros 
de polvo de malla para que el purificador de aire 
funcione de forma óptima durante más tiempo.

5. Retira con cuidado la pegatina amarilla de la 
parte delantera del producto para acceder al 
panel de visualización.

 Enchufa el purificador de aire a una toma 
de corriente y pulsa el botón de encendido/
apagado en la parte superior del panel de 
control.

6. Al encenderse el purificador de aire, las luces 
giratorias indican que se está analizando la 
calidad del aire.

 Tras unos segundos, el purificador de aire 
mostrará el estado de purificación del aire 
actual.

6

sharkhomeUK

Retira la película protectora de plástico 
y enciende el purificador de aire

5

BUENA 
85-100%

ACEPTABLE
70-84%

MALA
0-69%

PM 2.5
Partículas 
totales del 
tamaño del 

humo.

PM 10
Partículas 
totales del 
tamaño del 

polvo.

DE AIRE 
LIMPIO

Porcentaje de 
aire limpio. 

PM 1.0
Partículas 
totales del 
tamaño de 
alérgenos.*

SE PRODUCE MENOR CALIDAD DEL AIRE
Posibles causas:
• Cocina

• Alimentos  
   quemados

• Humo

• Polen

• Polvo

• Limpieza

* Con alérgenos se hace referencia a materia sin vida.

PULSA       PARA CAMBIAR ENTRE 
LAS DISTINTAS VISTAS DE LA  

CALIDAD DE AIRE



1.  Prima di effettuare interventi 
di manutenzione, scollegare 
l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica.

2.  NON mettere in funzione alcuna 
unità con un cavo o una spina 
danneggiati. Per informazioni 
sulle opzioni di riciclaggio e/o 
smaltimento disponibili, consultare 
le autorità locali competenti in 
materia di rifiuti.

3.  NON far correre il cavo sotto tappeti 
o moquette. NON coprire il cavo con 
tappetini, tappeti o coperture simili. 
NON far passare il cavo sotto 
i mobili o gli elettrodomestici. 
Sistemare il cavo lontano da aree ad 
alta frequentazione e dove non si 
possa inciampare. 

4.  Se il cavo di alimentazione è 
danneggiato, è necessario che 
venga sostituito dal produttore, da 
un centro di assistenza autorizzato 
o da personale qualificato, al fine di 
evitare pericoli.

5.  Questo apparecchio non è 
destinato all'uso da parte di persone 
(compresi i bambini) con ridotte 
capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, 
né di utenti inesperti o privi delle 
necessarie conoscenze, a meno che 
non lo utilizzino sotto la supervisione 
o secondo le istruzioni di una 
persona responsabile della loro 
sicurezza.

6.  È necessaria la supervisione di un 
adulto per garantire che i bambini 
NON giochino con l’apparecchio 
elettrico.

7.  La manutenzione e la pulizia non 
devono essere effettuate da bambini 
senza la supervisione di un adulto.

8.  Prima di procedere alla pulizia o 
ad altri interventi di manutenzione, 
scollegare l’apparecchio dalla presa 
elettrica.

9.  NON maneggiare la spina o il 
dispositivo con le mani bagnate.

10.  NON utilizzare senza prima aver 
posizionato il filtro.

11.  Utilizzare solo filtri e accessori di 
marchio Shark®.

12.  NON danneggiare il cavo di 
alimentazione:

  a)  NON tirare o trasportare il 
dispositivo reggendolo per il 
cavo o utilizzare il cavo come 
un’impugnatura.

  b)  NON staccare la spina tirando il 
cavo. Impugnare la spina, non il 
cavo.

  c)  NON appoggiare l'apparecchio 
sul cavo di alimentazione, non 
chiudere una porta sul cavo, non 
tirare il cavo attorno a spigoli 
vivi e non lasciare il cavo vicino a 
superfici riscaldate.

13.  NON utilizzare in caso di aperture 
ostruite; tenere libero da polvere, 
lanugine, capelli e tutto ciò che può 
ridurre il flusso d'aria.

14.  NON utilizzare se il passaggio 
dell’aria è ostruito. Se il passaggio 
dell’aria risulta ostruito, spegnere 
l’apparecchio e scollegarlo dalla 
presa elettrica. Rimuovere tutte 
le ostruzioni prima di ricollegare e 
riaccendere l'apparecchio.

15.  NON usare l'apparecchio se non 
funziona come previsto, oppure se 
è caduto, è stato danneggiato, è 
stato lasciato all'aperto o è caduto in 
acqua.

16.  NON collocare il dispositivo su 
superfici instabili come sedie o 
tavoli.

17.  NON utilizzare in presenza delle 
seguenti condizioni:

  a) Superfici umide o bagnate.
  b) Aree esterne.
  c)  Spazi chiusi che possono 

contenere sostanze esplosive o 
fumi/vapori tossici (liquido per 
accendini, benzina, cherosene, 
vernice, diluenti per vernici, 
antitarme o polveri infiammabili).

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
ESCLUSIVAMENTE PER USO DOMESTICO

  AVVERTENZE 
PER RIDURRE I RISCHI DI INCENDIO, SCOSSE ELETTRICHE O LESIONI:

LEGGERE TUTTE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO.



visita qr.sharkclean.com/HP072EU o
SCANSIONA QUI USANDO LA FOTOCAMERA DELLO 

SMARTPHONE 

PER LE ISTRUZIONI COMPLETE O PER L'ACQUISTO DI ACCESSORI.
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18.  Spegnere tutti i comandi prima di 
collegare o scollegare l’apparecchio 
dalla presa elettrica.

19.  Scollegare l’apparecchio dalla presa 
elettrica quando non viene utilizzato 
e prima di qualsiasi intervento di 
manutenzione o pulizia.

20.  Lavare a mano utilizzando solo 
acqua. La pulizia con sostanze 
chimiche potrebbe danneggiare 
l’unità.

21.  Assicurarsi di riposizionare il filtro 
dopo la manutenzione di routine.

TECNOLOGIA ANTI-ODORE
22.  Attenersi alle seguenti disposizioni in 

merito alla cartuccia anti-odore.
  a)  NON tentare di smontare la 

cartuccia anti-odore.
  b)  Evitare il contatto diretto con la 

cartuccia anti-odore.
  c)  NON inalare direttamente dalla 

cartuccia anti-odore.
  d)  Tenere lontano da bambini e 

animali domestici.
  e)  Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, 

scintille e fiamme libere.
  f)  NON posizionare alla luce diretta 

del sole.
PRIMO SOCCORSO RELATIVO ALLA 
CARTUCCIA FRAGRANZA
  a)  Evitare il contatto con tessuti e 

superfici levigate.
 b)  Contatto con gli occhi: rimuovere 

le lenti a contatto ove presenti. 
Risciacquare incessantemente con 
acqua per diversi minuti.

 c)  Contatto con la pelle: lavare 
accuratamente le mani dopo l’uso. 
In caso di irritazione o eruzione 
cutanea, rivolgersi a un medico.

 d)  Inalazione: portare la persona 
all'aria aperta al manifestarsi di 
sintomi respiratori. Sei sintomi 
persistono, rivolgersi a un medico.

  e)  Ingestione: NON indurre il vomito. 
Rivolgersi a un medico.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTE 
ISTRUZIONI



minimo  
8 cm

Capovolgere

La cartuccia anti-odore è opzionale
Non è necessario inserirlo affinché il 

purificatore d'aria funzioni

CONFIGURAZIONE DEL PURIFICATORE D’ARIA

Prima di usare il purificatore d'aria, assicurarsi di leggere le 
avvertenze riportate sull’altro lato e conservarle.

GUIDA RAPIDA ALL’UTILIZZO

1. NON collegare il purificatore d'aria. 
Innanzitutto capovolgere con attenzione 
il purificatore d'aria e posizionarlo su una 
superficie piana. Ruotare lo sportello del 
filtro in senso antiorario fino alla posizione 
di sblocco per accedere al filtro HEPA.

2. Successivamente, estrarre il filtro HEPA 
dalla confezione in plastica. Reinstallare il 
filtro HEPA in un verso qualsiasi.

3. Con il filtro HEPA reinstallato, girare lo 
sportello del filtro in senso orario finché 
non scatta in posizione.

4. Posizionare il purificatore d'aria su una 
superficie piana, ad almeno 8 cm di 
distanza da pareti e oggetti.

 Individuare la cartuccia con tecnologia 
anti-odore e seguire le istruzioni per 
l’inserimento del prodotto.

3
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PRIMA 
DELL’USO: 
Rimuovere 

il filtro 
HEPA dalla 
confezione

1

Ruotare fino 
a quando 

non si sente 
un clic.

Inserire la 
cartuccia con 

tecnologia 
anti-odore

4
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COMPRENSIONE DELLA QUALITÀ DELL’ARIA

Sulla parte anteriore del display, il colore 
dell'anello indica la qualità dell'aria.

PROVA A SEGUIRE QUESTI CONSIGLI 
PER AVERE UN’ARIA PULITA.

•  Funzionamento in modalità Auto: regolerà 
automaticamente la velocità della ventola. Se la 
qualità dell’aria peggiora, la velocità della ventola 
aumenta. 

•  Ottimizzare le prestazioni in modalità Eco: 
Una volta raggiunto lo stato di purificazione 
dell’aria al 100% per 5 minuti in modalità Auto, 
il purificatore d’aria entrerà in modalità Eco. La 
durata del filtro HEPA sarà ottimizzata. 

•  Manutenzione dei filtri antipolvere: quando 
l'anello rosso lampeggia sul display anteriore, 
controllare e pulire entrambi i filtri antipolvere 
a griglia per contribuire a far funzionare il 
purificatore d'aria in modo ottimale più a lungo.

5. Rimuovere con attenzione l'adesivo giallo 
sulla parte superiore del prodotto per 
accedere al pannello di controllo.

 Rimuovere con attenzione l’adesivo giallo 
sulla parte anteriore del prodotto per 
accedere al display.

6. Una volta acceso, il purificatore d'aria inizierà 
ad analizzare la qualità dell’aria indicata dalle 
luci ad anello.

 Dopo alcuni secondi, il purificatore d’aria 
indicherà lo stato attuale di purificazione.
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Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva 
in plastica, quindi accendere
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BUONA 
85-100%

DISCRETA
70-84%

SCARSA
0-69%

PM 2.5
Particelle totali 

di fumo.

PM 10
Particelle totali 

di polvere.

ARIA PULITA
Percentuale di 

aria pulita. 

PM 1.0
Particelle totali 

di allergeni.*

SE LA QUALITÀ DELL’ARIA È BASSA
Possibili cause:
• Cucinare

• Cibi bruciati

• Fumo

• Pollini

• Polvere

• Pulire

* Gli allergeni si riferiscono a materia non vivente.

PREMI       PER CAMBIARE MODALITÀ 
DI VISUALIZZAZIONE DELLA  

QUALITÀ DELL’ARIA
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SharkNinja Europe Ltd, 
1st/2nd Floor Building 3150, 
Thorpe Park, Century Way, 
Leeds, England, LS15 8ZB

SharkNinja Germany GmbH, 
Rotfeder-Ring 9, 
60327 Frankfurt am Main, 
Germany

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
This Owner’s Guide is designed to help you get a complete understanding of your new 
Shark® Air Purifier.
Illustrations may differ from actual product. We are constantly striving to improve our 
products; therefore the specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice.
© 2024 SharkNinja Operating LLC. SHARK is a registered trademark in the European Union 
of SharkNinja Operating LLC.

BITTE AUFMERKSAM DURCHLESEN UND ZUR INFORMATION AUFBEWAHREN.
Die vorliegende Bedienungsanleitung soll Ihnen helfen, sich vollständig mit Ihrem neuen 
Shark® Luftreiniger vertraut zu machen.
Die Abbildungen können vom tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen. Im ständigen Bemühen um 
die fortlaufende Verbesserung unserer Produkte behalten wir uns Änderungen der hierin 
enthaltenen Spezifikationen ohne Ankündigung vor.
© 2024 SharkNinja Operating LLC. SHARK ist eine in der Europäischen Union eingetragene 
Marke von SharkNinja Operating LLC.

À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.
Cette notice d’utilisation est conçue pour vous aider à connaître parfaitement votre nouveau 
purificateur d’air Shark®.
Les illustrations peuvent être différentes du produit réel. Nous nous efforçons d’améliorer 
constamment nos produits ; par conséquent, les spécifications contenues dans ce manuel 
sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis.
© 2024 SharkNinja Operating LLC. SHARK est une marque déposée dans l’Union 
européenne de SharkNinja Operating LLC.

LEE ATENTAMENTE ESTA GUÍA Y GUÁRDALA PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.
Esta guía está destinada a ayudarte a entender bien cómo funciona tu nuevo purificador 
de aire Shark®.
Las ilustraciones pueden variar con respecto al producto real. Nos esforzamos 
continuamente por mejorar nuestros productos; por lo tanto, las especificaciones incluidas 
en la presente guía están sujetas a cambios sin aviso previo.
© 2024 SharkNinja Operating LLC. SHARK es una marca registrada en la Unión Europea de 
SharkNinja Operating LLC.

SI PREGA DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE IL MANUALE D’USO E DI CONSERVARLO PER 
FARVI RIFERIMENTO IN FUTURO.
Il presente Manuale d’uso ha lo scopo di aiutare gli utenti ad acquisire una conoscenza 
completa del nuovo purificatore d’aria Shark®.
Il prodotto illustrato può essere diverso dal prodotto effettivo. Shark si impegna 
costantemente a migliorare i propri prodotti, pertanto le specifiche descritte nel presente 
documento possono essere soggette a modifica senza preavviso.
© 2024 SharkNinja Operating LLC. SHARK è un marchio di SharkNinja Operating LLC 
registrato nell’Unione europea.


